506483472 02/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6530248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER HAHN	09/22/2020
DAVID GLAESS	02/11/2020
KUEN CHEE EE	02/11/2020
BENJAPA TANAMPEE	02/11/2020
KEITH ALLAN VANDERLEE	02/23/2020
PREECHA SUDACHUN	02/11/2020
JOHNATHAN PHU	11/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNECOMP CORPORATION	
Street Address:	38975 SKY CANYON DRIVE	
City:	MURRIETA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92563	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17165749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 833-2000

Email: PaloAltoPatentDocket@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER M. MOONEY
Address Line 1: 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 427767-412000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER M. MOONEY
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M. Mooney/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2021

PATENT REEL: 055119 FRAME: 0207

Total Attachments: 8 source=427767-412000_Assignment#page1.tif source=427767-412000_Assignment#page2.tif source=427767-412000_Assignment#page3.tif source=427767-412000_Assignment#page4.tif source=427767-412000_Assignment#page5.tif source=427767-412000_Assignment#page6.tif source=427767-412000_Assignment#page7.tif source=427767-412000_Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 055119 FRAME: 0208

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Peter Hahn, residing in Bangkok, THAILAND; David Glaess, residing in Bangkok, THAILAND; Kuen Chee Ee, residing in Chino, CA; Benjapa Tanampee, residing in Ayutthaya, THAILAND; Keith Allan Vanderlee, residing in Midland, TX; Preecha Sudachun, residing in Wangnoi, THAILAND; and Johnathan Phu, residing in Wangnoi, THAILAND, have invented a "TRI-STAGE DESIGN FOR ACTUATOR ATTACH ON FLEXURE PROCESS" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on February 6, 2020, serial no. 62/971,099; and

WHEREAS, Magnecomp Corporation, a California Corporation, having a place of business located at 38975 Sky Canyon Drive, Murrieta, California 92563 is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Peter Hahn, David Glaess, Kuen Chee Ee, Benjapa Tanampee, Keith Allan Vanderlee, Preecha Sudachun, and Johnathan Phu do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Magnecomp Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters Patents together with any back damages and royalties accrued; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Magnecomp Corporation, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: TRI-STAGE DESIGN FOR ACTUATOR ATTACH ON FLEXURE PROCESS
Inventor: Peter Hahn

Peter Hahn

Witnessed by:

Name: <u>Kat Hujupston</u>

Date: 9.11.10

REEL: 055119 FRAME: 0210

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: TRI-STAGE DESIGN FOR ACTUATOR ATTACH ON FLEXURE PROCESS
Inventor: David Glasss

Date: 11-Feb -2020

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: TRI-STAGE DESIGN FOR ACTUATOR ATTACH ON

FLEXURE PROCESS Inventor: Kuen Chee Ee

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument

to said Assignce this 11 day of Febmane, 2020.

Kuen Chee Ee

Witnessed by:

Name: Long Zhang

Date: 02/11/2020

REEL: 055119 FRAME: 0212

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: TRI-STAGE DESIGN FOR ACTUATOR ATTACH ON

FLEXURE PROCESS

Inventor: Benjapa Tanampee

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor h to said Assignee this 11 day of 14074379	
	BENDALE TO
	Benjapa Tanampee
Witnessed by:	
Name: risit 304A7A VA	
Date: 11-61 2020.	

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: TRI-STAGE DESIGN FOR ACTUATOR ATTACH ON

FLEXURE PROCESS

.

Inventor: Keith Allan Vanderlee

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument

to said Assignee this Z3 day of February, 2020.

Witnessed by: <u>ladada dk.</u> Name: <u>Rachada Ch</u>aroensak

Date: 23 Feb 2020

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: TRI-STAGE DESIGN FOR ACTUATOR ATTACH ON FLEXURE PROCESS

Inventor: Preecha Sudachun

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th to said Assignee this 11 day of	e said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument 전투교육기 , 2020
	Precess S.
	Preecha Sudachun
Witnessed by: <u>CHANATKARY</u>	<u>A</u>
Name: <u>CHANA TK A&S</u>	<u>AN CSUTAN A SOMBAT</u>
Dote: 14- <i>FER</i> -	and and a second control of the second contr

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: TRI-STAGE DESIGN FOR ACTUATOR ATTACH ON FLEXURE PROCESS Inventor: Johnathan Phu

IN A	VITNESS WI	HEREOF, the	said Inventor	has executed	and delivered	this instrument
			,			
to said Assii	gnee this 🧸 🤇	\geq day of A	10 Majaro	, 2020,		

Johnathan Phu

Witnessed by: <u>Preacher P.</u> Name: <u>Preacher Sudachun</u>

Page 8 of 8

RECORDED: 02/02/2021